



WEST MERCIA PCC: DISCLOSURE LOG RESPONSE TO REQUEST

Reference: F43

Date of response: 2/4/14

In response to your FOI request (shown bold):

1. What is your deputy PCC's annual salary?

£50,000 per year

2. How many hours a week are they contracted to work?

37 hours per week

3. How many public events has your deputy PCC attended since they were appointed? If possible please specify what they were ie Police and Crime Panel meeting on January 1st, country show on January 2nd etc.

These may be found on the PCC website at this address

<http://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/News-and-Events/Bills-Diary.aspx>

4. Are there any performance targets for your deputy PCC and if so, what are they and have they been met?

No

5. If you could send me links to their declaration of interests, expenses and hospitality that would be great.

This link covers all three items requested

<http://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/Transparency/About-the-OPCC/About-the-OPCC.aspx>